

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 716 OF 2026

Adesh Sandesh BhaleraoApplicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.04.20
11:39:04 +0530

Mr.Amolkumar Jadhav, for the Applicant (Though V.C.)

Ms.R.D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Santosh Zade, PSI, Kondwa Police Station.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. Mr.Tejas Kotlikar, is appointed to represent Respondent No.2.
3. Stand over to 5th May 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)